G15 Series
  Maximum Flow Rate: 58.7 l/min (15.5 gpm)
  Maximum Pressure: 172 bar (2500 psi) for Metallic Pump Heads
G15 for horizontal installations shown with Stainless Steel pump head.
API 674
ATEX
G
15

15
6  •  www.Hydra-Cell.eu
G15 Series How to Order
Ordering Information
4 6 7 8 9 10 11 1251 32
A complete G15 Series Model Number contains 12 digits including 9 customer-specified design and materials options, for example:
G15XABTHFECG.
1-3  Pump Configuration
 G15 Shaft-driven (BSPT Ports)
  *Pump/motor adaptors ordered separately. See
  previous page.
4  Hydraulic End Cam
 X Max 48.0 l/min (12.7 gpm) @ 1450 rpm
 E Max 43.5 l/min (11.5 gpm) @ 1450 rpm
5  Pump Head Version
 D BSPT Ports
 A ATEX
  (Note: ATEX 94/9/EC Certified, Category 2, Zone 1.
   Includes certificate and oil level monitor.)
6  Pump Head Material
 B Brass
 G Duplex Alloy 2205
 S 316L Stainless Steel
7  Diaphragm & O-ring Material
 G FKM
 T Buna-N
8  Valve Seat Material
 D Tungsten Carbide
 H 17-4 Stainless Steel
 N Nitronic 50
9  Valve Material
 D Tungsten Carbide
 F 17-4 Stainless Steel
 N Nitronic 50
10  Valve Springs
 E Elgiloy (Exceeds SST grade 316L)
 H 17-7 Stainless Steel
 T Hastelloy C
11  Valve Spring Retainers
 C Celcon
 H 17-7 Stainless Steel
 M PVDF
 P Polypropylene
 Y Nylon (Zytel)
12  Hydra-Oil
 A 10W30 standard-duty oil
 B 40-wt for continuous-duty (use with 316L SST pump
  head - standard)
 E Food-contact oil
 G 5W30 cold-temp severe-duty synthetic oil
 H 15W50 high-temp severe-duty synthetic oil
 Order
Digit Code Description
 Order
Digit Code Description
G
15
 V
er
si
o
n
 1
 0
1/
15
WANNER ENGINEERING - WORLD HEADQUARTERS & MANUFACTURING
Minneapolis USA
t: (612) 332-5681
e: sales@wannereng.com
WANNER ENGINEERING
Latin American Ofice
t: +55 (11) 4081-7098